

## **Contact:**

Lloyd Singer 631-427-1713 (Office) 631-223-6747 (Mobile) lsinger@epoch5.com

## DANIELLE R. MOLAISON JOINS CORD MEYER DEVELOPMENT AS VICE PRESIDENT DEVELOPMENT



Queens, NY – April 17, 2024...Danielle R. Molaison, a resident of Garden City, NY, has joined Cord Meyer Development Company as Vice President Development. A veteran real estate executive with more than 25 years of experience in real estate and multifamily housing, Molaison comes to Cord Meyer from AvalonBay Communities, Inc., one of the largest owners of residential apartments in the United States. Before joining AvalonBay, she held a series of senior-level positions, including managing the construction of a 42-story high rise residential project in midtown Manhattan for Tishman Construction.

"Over the past several years, Cord Meyer Development has steadily built an impressive team of development professionals," stated Cord Meyer President and Chief Executive Officer Matthew Whalen. "With the addition of Danielle, that development team is now complete. Her extensive knowledge of all phases of development will strengthen our capabilities and add valuable expertise as we advance several significant projects. In short, Cord Meyer now has the people, structure, and plans in place for the company's future growth. On behalf of our board of directors and the entire Cord Meyer organization, it is an honor to welcome Danielle as Vice President Development."

At AvalonBay, Molaison served as Senior Director, Development, responsible for development on Long Island as well as regional development. Her responsibilities ranged from project feasibility and acquisition to construction completion and lease-up. Molaison began her professional career in 1997 as a project architect before advancing to principal architect and senior project architect. In 2006, she made the move to senior development manager, the first



of several development positions held before joining AvalonBay in 2016 as Senior Project Manager, Construction.

A graduate of University of Notre Dame, where she received her Bachelor of Architecture in 1997, Molaison holds a Master of Real Estate Development from University of Southern California and is a member of The Energeia Partnership Class of 2022, Molloy University. Molaison also serves as a member of the Community Housing Innovations' Long Island Advisory Board and served as a member of the board of directors of the Long Island Builders' Institute and the Real Estate Institute at Stony Brook.

Founded in 1904, Cord Meyer is celebrating its 120<sup>th</sup> anniversary as a premier developer, owner and operator of high-quality retail, commercial, and residential properties in Queens and the surrounding New York metro area. Under the direction of President and CEO Matthew Whalen, Cord Meyer continues to embrace the future and explore new development opportunities. More information is available by visiting <a href="https://www.cordMeyer.com">www.cordMeyer.com</a>.

# # #